
63rd Les Duke CC Invitational WOMEN 6 kilometer

Grinnell College Golf Course, IA

Sep. 13, 2025

70s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                Last updated Sep. 13, 2025 10:26 AM
PLACE       TEAM          POINTS        PLACES OF FINISHERS          AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Central                  22    1    2    5    6    8   12   13  23:57.2  1:16.7
  2 Grinnell                 33    3    4    7    9   10   14   15  24:22.8  1:07.5
  3 Simpson                  91   11   17   20   21   22   23   26  25:40.8  0:51.2
  4 Cornell                 111   16   19   24   25   27   30   31  26:09.1  1:32.6
  5 Knox                    147   18   28   32   34   35   39       28:42.2  4:50.5
  6 William Penn            173   29   33   36   37   38            31:47.7  7:24.1

Incomplete Teams: Clarke, Culver-Stockton, Principia
Individuals
 POINTS        FINISHER          TIME   

1. Central
    1  Maddy Stevens, Fr        23:23.1  
    2  Breckyn Petersen, Fr     23:25.7  
    5  Kyra Cordes, Fr          24:06.8  
    6  Teah Miller, Jr          24:10.4  
    8  Olivia Primrose, Fr      24:39.8  
   12  Brynn Wilson, Fr         25:08.0  
   13  Leah Bontrager, Sr       25:18.1  
Total Time = 1:59:45.8     Total Places = 22

2. Grinnell
    3  Sindri Bonner, So        23:54.0  
    4  Morgan Karow, Sr         23:58.1  
    7  Hannah Roark, Sr         24:19.1  
    9  Talia Harrison, Jr       24:41.0  
   10  Tennyson Shultz, So      25:01.4  
   14  Noelle Vu, So            25:19.1  
   15  Diana Barba, Sr          25:20.9  
Total Time = 2:01:53.6     Total Places = 33

3. Simpson
   11  Ava French, Fr           25:04.7  
   17  Kalia Stover, Fr         25:32.4  
   20  Brylee Schechinger, Fr   25:55.4  
   21  Kate Huisinga, Sr        25:55.7  
   22  Emma Miller, Fr          25:55.8  
   23  Elie Tuhn, Jr            26:06.3  
   26  Araceli Tapetillo, Sr    26:38.9  
Total Time = 2:08:24.0     Total Places = 91

4. Cornell
   16  Alyza Koppes, Sr         25:24.3  
   19  Carley Seeley, So        25:45.0  
   24  Zoe Peesel, Jr           26:15.0  
   25  Sophie Stumbo, Jr        26:24.3  
   27  Gretchyn Fairlie, Fr     26:56.8  



   30  Geneva Fairlie, Fr       28:52.1  
   31  Ashley Olvera, Jr        29:31.8  
Total Time = 2:10:45.4     Total Places = 111

5. Knox
   18  Elsie Conwell, Fr        25:39.7  
   28  Cecilia Goodin, Jr       27:24.2  
   32  Mary Stockdale, So       29:33.2  
   34  Eileen Sheetz, Sr        30:23.4  
   35  Alenis Rios, Jr          30:30.2  
   39  Nicolette Walsh, Fr      37:14.3  
Total Time = 2:23:30.7     Total Places = 147

6. William Penn
   29  Emmalee Wells-Stout, Fr  27:57.5  
   33  Audrey Etter, Fr         29:52.9  
   36  Mallory Ostroski, Fr     32:44.5  
   37  Morgan Taylor, Jr        33:02.0  
   38  Nathaly Peralta, Fr      35:21.6  
Total Time = 2:38:58.5     Total Places = 173

        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Maddy Stevens, Fr        23:23.1    Central              
    2     2  Breckyn Petersen, Fr     23:25.7    Central              
    3     3  Sindri Bonner, So        23:54.0    Grinnell             
    4     4  Morgan Karow, Sr         23:58.1    Grinnell             
    5     5  Kyra Cordes, Fr          24:06.8    Central              
    6     6  Teah Miller, Jr          24:10.4    Central              
    7     7  Hannah Roark, Sr         24:19.1    Grinnell             
    8     8  Olivia Primrose, Fr      24:39.8    Central              
    9     9  Talia Harrison, Jr       24:41.0    Grinnell             
   10    10  Tennyson Shultz, So      25:01.4    Grinnell             
   11    11  Ava French, Fr           25:04.7    Simpson              
   12    12  Brynn Wilson, Fr         25:08.0    Central              
   13    13  Leah Bontrager, Sr       25:18.1    Central              
   14        Kira Barker, Fr          25:18.8    Central              
   15    14  Noelle Vu, So            25:19.1    Grinnell             
   16    15  Diana Barba, Sr          25:20.9    Grinnell             
   17    16  Alyza Koppes, Sr         25:24.3    Cornell              
   18        Emma Wharton-Hsieh, Jr   25:28.3    Grinnell             
   19    17  Kalia Stover, Fr         25:32.4    Simpson              
   20        Reeve Ristau, Fr         25:33.4    Central              
   21        Ella McEntee, Fr         25:39.2    Grinnell             
   22    18  Elsie Conwell, Fr        25:39.7    Knox                 
   23    19  Carley Seeley, So        25:45.0    Cornell              
   24        Bekah Steinbron, Fr      25:52.2    Central              
   25        Genevieve Madigan, So    25:55.1    Grinnell             
   26    20  Brylee Schechinger, Fr   25:55.4    Simpson              
   27    21  Kate Huisinga, Sr        25:55.7    Simpson              
   28    22  Emma Miller, Fr          25:55.8    Simpson              
   29        Jaycie Franco, Sr        26:00.5    Clarke               
   30        Arushi Kharbanda, Fr     26:01.0    Grinnell             
   31    23  Elie Tuhn, Jr            26:06.3    Simpson              
   32        Lizzie Drew, Fr          26:08.3    Grinnell             
   33    24  Zoe Peesel, Jr           26:15.0    Cornell              
   34        Sophia Green, Fr         26:16.9    Principia            
   35    25  Sophie Stumbo, Jr        26:24.3    Cornell              
   36        Beatrice Ebel, So        26:36.4    Grinnell             
   37    26  Araceli Tapetillo, Sr    26:38.9    Simpson              
   38        Annika Kruse, Sr         26:42.6    Central              
   39        Carolina Corcoran, Fr    26:55.7    Grinnell             
   40    27  Gretchyn Fairlie, Fr     26:56.8    Cornell              
   41        Haydn Little, Fr         27:00.5    Central              



   42        Edie Broadmoore, Fr      27:06.6    Grinnell             
   43        Lola Mendlik, Fr         27:13.0    Simpson              
   44        Ryleigh Thomas, Fr       27:14.6    Simpson              
   45        Ella Sheeley, Fr         27:17.8    Central              
   46        Emily Summers, Fr        27:21.7    Grinnell             
   47    28  Cecilia Goodin, Jr       27:24.2    Knox                 
   48        Julia Toro, Fr           27:24.8    Grinnell             
   49        Bridget Bracy, So        27:27.1    Clarke               
   50        Julia Chang, Fr          27:30.2    Grinnell             
   51        Grace Charron, Sr        27:35.8    Grinnell             
   52        Chloe Wierson, So        27:41.5    Simpson              
   53        Rowan Divadeenam, Jr     27:41.8    Grinnell             
   54        Jillian Fairbanks, Jr    27:47.4    Central              
   55        Hailey Egbert, Fr        27:55.4    Simpson              
   56    29  Emmalee Wells-Stout, Fr  27:57.5    William Penn         
   57        Kalli Titus, Fr          28:06.1    Simpson              
   58        Malia Carmack, So        28:21.8    Culver-Stockton      
   59        Delaney Straus, So       28:24.2    Culver-Stockton      
   60    30  Geneva Fairlie, Fr       28:52.1    Cornell              
   61        Hannah McGraw, Jr        28:53.1    Simpson              
   62        Emma Berry, So           28:57.7    Culver-Stockton      
   63        Ella Pippert, Jr         29:14.2    Simpson              
   64        Sarah Erickson, Jr       29:23.5    Principia            
   65        Danielle Vargas, Fr      29:26.8    Principia            
   66    31  Ashley Olvera, Jr        29:31.8    Cornell              
   67    32  Mary Stockdale, So       29:33.2    Knox                 
   68        Lex Hanson-Brandsoy, So  29:44.3    Simpson              
   69        Peyton Ray, Fr           29:45.4    Simpson              
   70        Jenna Gessert, Jr        29:47.6    Simpson              
   71        Lila Emerson, So         29:50.5    Grinnell             
   72    33  Audrey Etter, Fr         29:52.9    William Penn         
   73        Murray Page, Jr          30:16.4    Cornell              
   74        Christy Hazel            30:22.7                         
   75    34  Eileen Sheetz, Sr        30:23.4    Knox                 
   76        Kacie Eisentrager, Sr    30:28.1    Simpson              
   77        Maria Eure               30:28.5                         
   78    35  Alenis Rios, Jr          30:30.2    Knox                 
   79        Nina Martinez, So        30:51.1    Principia            
   80        Zoey Hagen, Fr           31:08.4    Simpson              
   81        Lexie Dukas, Fr          31:17.1    Clarke               
   82        Kate Busby, Fr           31:31.8    Central              
   83        Ingrid Hayes, Fr         31:56.7    Central              
   84        Maggie Weiss, So         32:30.6    Grinnell             
   85    36  Mallory Ostroski, Fr     32:44.5    William Penn         
   86    37  Morgan Taylor, Jr        33:02.0    William Penn         
   87    38  Nathaly Peralta, Fr      35:21.6    William Penn         
   88    39  Nicolette Walsh, Fr      37:14.3    Knox                 
   89        Lilli Green, Fr          37:25.5    Clarke               
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